RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approving the Appointment of Mr. George Miguel to the Tohono O'odham Gaming Enterprise Management Board)

DEFEATED RESOLUTION NO. <u>06-280</u>

1	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Nation's Gaming Enterprise Charter, as adopted and amended and amended and amended and amended and amended and amended amen
2		by Resolution No. 04-513, requires the Chairman of the Nation to appoint Directors
3		to the Tohono O'odham Gaming Enterprise Management Board of Directors, with the
4		approval of the Legislative Council; and
5	WHEREAS,	the Chairwoman of the Nation has researched, identified and determined that Mr.
6		George Miguel is both willing and qualified to serve as one of the Directors to the
7		Tohono O'odham Gaming Enterprise Management Board; and
8	WHEREAS,	the Chairwoman of the Nation does hereby appoint Mr. George Miguel to the Tohono
9		O'odham Gaming Enterprise Management Board upon approval of the Legislative
10		Council; and
11	WHEREAS,	the Legislative Commerce Committee and Legislative Rules Committee have both
12		reviewed the Chairwoman's appointment.
13	NOW, THER	EFORE, BEITRESOLVEDthattheTohonoO'odhamLegislativeCouncilherebyapproves
14		$the {\it Chairwoman's appointment of Mr.} George Miguel to the Tohono O'odham Gaming$
15		Enterprise Management Board whose term shall expire September 30, 2008.
16	BE IT FINA	LLY RESOLVED that Mr. George Miguel shall exercise authority granted by the
17		Tohono O'odham Gaming Enterprise Charter as a member of the Tohono O'odham
18		Gaming Enterprise Management Board.
	Day of <u>MAY</u> AGAINST; <u>9</u> 3	ing Resolution was presented to the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the <u>02ND.</u> <u>, 2006</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present, and by a vote of <u>704.1</u> FOR; <u>799.0</u> <u>87.7</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[01]</u> ABSENT, failed to pass because it did not receive a majority cast as required by Section 2 of Article V of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham
25		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
26 27		$Q \sim 10^{\circ}$
28		enely/8/h
29		Evelyn B. Juan Manuel, Legislative Chairwoman
30 31		2Nday of May 2006
32		

RESO (Appr		IO. <u>06-280</u> Appointment o oard)	of Mr. George	Miguel to the	Tohono	O'odham	Gaming	Enterprise
Page :	2 of 2	,						
1 4	runi S	hope						
Lucill	le Lopez, A	Acting Legislativ	e Secretary					
12		Can :						
-2	_day of _	may	, 2006.					
		•						
1								

DEFEATED RESOLUTION NO. <u>06-280</u>

ACTION: APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF MR. GEORGE MIGUEL TO THE TOHONO O'ODHAM GAMING

ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT BOARD

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN DELMA GARCIA

DATE: MAY 02, 2006

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 310.8	1. FRANCES MIGUEL ** (Vernon J. Smith)	155.40	X			
	2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris))	155.40	X			
CHUKUT KUK 258.7	1. ETHEL GARCIA	129.35	x			
	2. VERLON M. JOSE (David Garcia)	129.35			X	
GU ACHI 221.6	1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN (Jonas Robles) 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL	110.80			X	
221.0	(Louis L. Johnson)	110.80			X	
GU VO	1. RAYMOND VICTOR	96.55			х	
193.1	2. MICHAEL FLORES (Grace Manuel)	96.55	Х			
HICKIWAN	1. DELMA GARCIA (Mary E. Sam)	83.70	X			
167.4	2. SANDRA ORTEGA	83.70	X			X
PISINEMO	1. BARBARA SALVICIO	85.90			x	
171.8	2. GERALD FAYUANT	85.90		X		
SAN LUCY	1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR.	84.50		x		
169.0	2. GLORIA RAMIREZ	84.50		X		
SAN XAVIER	1. FELICIA NUÑEZ	96.90			х	
193.8	2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON ** (Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)	96.90			x	
SCHUK TOAK	1. FRANCES B. CONDE **	73.45		x		
146.9	2. PHYLLIS JUAN	73.45		X		
SELLS	1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN	210.50			x	
421.0	2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL (Kimberly Listo)	210.50		X		
SIF OIDAK	WAVALENE SAUNDERS ** (Isidro Lopez)	93.35		X		
186.7	2. DARLENE ANDREW (Rita Martinez)	93.35		X		
	2,440.80	704.1	799.0	937.7	[01]	